Paul B. Barton, USB 11284 Rathbone Barton Olsen PC 4949 Meadows Rd., Suite 600 Lake Oswego, OR 97035 Tel: 503-968-8200 Fax: 503-968-8017 pbarton@rbolawpc.com Attorney for Kristine S. Olson, The Kristine S. Olson Profit Sharing Plan and Lisa Sanders Shah

### UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

#### **CENTRAL DIVISION FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH**

R. WAYNE KLEIN, as Receiver of National ) Note of Utah, LC *et al.*, ) Plaintiff, ) V. ) LARRY L. ADAMS, *et al.*, ) Defendants. )

Case No. 2:14-cv-000614 BSJ

# **NOTICE OF APPEAL**

Notice is hereby given that Kristine S. Olson, The Kristine S. Olson Profit Sharing Plan and Lisa Sanders Shah, Defendants in the above named case, hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the 10<sup>th</sup> Circuit from the final judgment entered in this action on November 14, 2016.<sup>1</sup>

///

///

///

///

///

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Kristine S. Olson, The Kristine S. Olson Profit Sharing Plan and Lisa Sanders Shah note that their Notice of Appeal was originally filed with this Court on December 8, 2016 as evidenced by the payment confirmation on file with this Court, but did not appear on the Court's Docket.

DATED this 22nd day of December, 2016.

### RATHBONE BARTON OLSEN PC

/s/ Paul B. Barton

Paul B. Barton, USB 11284 Attorney for Kristine S. Olson, The Kristine S. Olson Profit Sharing Plan and Lisa Sanders Shah 4949 Meadows Road, Suite 600 Lake Oswego, OR 97035 pbarton@rbolawpc.com Tel: (503) 968-8200

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

It is hereby certified that the foregoing document was filed with the Court on December 22, 2016 and was served via ECF on all parties who have requested notice in this case.

/s/ Paul B. Barton

Paul B. Barton, MBA Attorney for Kristine S. Olson, The Kristine S. Olson Profit Sharing Plan and Lisa Sanders Shah